SRI DASMESH ACADEMY, ANANDPUR SAHIB-140116

FEE STRUCTURE FOR NEW ADMISSION (2021-22)

Details	Open	Officers	J.C.O.s	ORs.	NDA Wing	Day Scholars	
	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Rs.	Class XI & XII	Rs.	
Admission fee	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	
Tuition Fee for classes III to VI	48000	28000	23000	18000		Per Qtr.	
Tuition fee for classes VII to XII	53000	33000	28000	23000	53000	5850 (III - V)	
Boarding & Lodging Expenses Class III to VI	102000	102000	102000	102000		7350 (VI - VIII) 8850 (IX – X)	
Class VII to XII	112000	112000	112000	112000	112000	9450 (XI -XII)	
Annual charges	18000	18000	18000	18000	18000	18000	
Security deposit	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	5000	
Total Yearly Fee III to VI	178000	158000	153000	148000			
Total yearly Fee VII to XII	193000	173000	168000	163000	193000		
Advance for Boys A/C (In two Installments) Uniform/Books /Washing Pocket Money etc.	20000	20000	20000	20000	20000	NIL	
Total Payment Class III to VI	198000	178000	173000	168000			
Total Payment Class VII to XII	213000	193000	188000	183000	213000		
Concession for NDA wing XI					(-) 75000		
Total yearly expenditure for NDA					138000		
	Admission fee Tuition Fee for classes III to VI Tuition fee for classes VII to XII Boarding & Lodging Expenses Class III to VI Class VII to XII Annual charges Security deposit Total Yearly Fee III to VI Total yearly Fee VII to XII Advance for Boys A/C (In two Installments) Uniform/Books /Washing Pocket Money etc. Total Payment Class III to VI Total Payment Class VII to XII Concession for NDA wing XI	Rs.Admission fee5000Tuition Fee for classes III to VI48000Tuition fee for classes VII to XII53000Boarding & Lodging Expenses102000Class III to VI102000Class VII to XII112000Annual charges18000Security deposit5000Total Yearly Fee III to VI178000Advance for Boys A/C (In two Installments)20000Uniform/Books /Washing Pocket Money etc.20000Total Payment Class III to VI198000Total Payment Class VII to XII213000	Rs.Rs.Admission fee50005000Tuition Fee for classes III to VI4800028000Tuition fee for classes VII to XII5300033000Boarding & Lodging Expenses00Class III to VI102000102000Class VII to XII112000112000Annual charges1800018000Security deposit50005000Total Yearly Fee III to VI178000173000Advance for Boys A/C (In two Installments)2000020000Uniform/Books /Washing Pocket Money etc.2000020000Total Payment Class III to VI198000178000Total Payment Class VII to XII213000193000	Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Admission fee 5000 5000 5000 Tuition Fee for classes III to VI 48000 28000 23000 Tuition fee for classes VII to XII 53000 33000 28000 Boarding & Lodging Expenses 0 0 102000 102000 Class III to VI 112000 1102000 112000 112000 Annual charges 18000 18000 18000 18000 Security deposit 5000 5000 5000 5000 Total Yearly Fee III to VI 178000 158000 153000 Advance for Boys A/C (In two Installments) 20000 20000 20000 Uniform/Books /Washing Pocket Money etc. 20000 20000 20000 Total Payment Class III to VI 198000 178000 173000 Total Payment Class VII to XII 213000 193000 188000	Rs.Rs.Rs.Rs.Rs.Admission fee5000500050005000Tuition Fee for classes III to VI48000280002300018000Tuition fee for classes VII to XII53000330002800023000Boarding & Lodging Expenses00000Class III to VI102000102000102000102000Class VII to XII112000112000112000112000Annual charges18000180001800018000Security deposit5000500050005000Total Yearly Fee III to VI178000158000153000148000Advance for Boys A/C (In two Installments)0000Uniform/Books /Washing Pocket Money etc.20000200002000020000Total Payment Class VII to XII198000178000173000168000Total Payment Class VII to XII213000193000188000183000	Rs.Rs.Rs.Rs.Rs.Class XI & XI ÅAdmission fee50005000500050005000Tuition Fee for classes III to VI48000280002300018000Tuition fee for classes VII to XII5300033000280002300053000Boarding & Lodging Expenses000000Class VII to XII102000102000102000102000112000112000Annual charges180001800018000180001800018000Security deposit500050005000500050005000Total Yearly Fee III to XII178000158000153000148000193000Advance for Boys A/C (In two Installments)2000020000200002000020000Uniform/Books /Washing Pocket Money etc.2000020000200002000020000Total Payment Class VII to XII198000178000173000168000213000Total Payment Class VII to XII213000193000183000213000	

MODE OF PAYMENT

(a)	Payment at the time of Adm	ission (1 st Installment) Classes III to VI Classes VII to XII	75500 79250	70500 74250	69250 73000	68000 71750	66000	33850 (III -V) 35350 (VI -VIII) 36850 (IX – X)
			17500	10500	11250	10000		37450 (XI – XII)
(b)	2 nd Installment 15 July	Classes III to VI	47500	42500	41250	40000		5850 (III – V)
		Classes VII to XII	51250	46250	45000	43750	35000	7350 (VI – VIII) 8850 (IX – X) 9450 (XI – XII)
	3 rd Installment 15 Oct.	Classes III to VI	37500	32500	31250	30000		
(c)		Classes VII to XII	41250	36250	35000	33750	18500	do
(d)	4 th Installment 15 Jan,20	Classes III to VI	37500	32500	31250	30000		_
		Classes VII to XII	41250	36250	35000	33750	18500	do

- **Note:** 1. Annual Expenses for NRI= US \$ 5000 (for all expenses).
 - 2. Prospectus & Registration fee is Rs.1000/- (non-refundable)
 - 3. Expenditure at Sr.No.6 on actual basis.
 - 4. Younger brother/sister concession-20% of Tuition fee for all categories including Day scholars.
 - 5. Payment may be made by DD, Cash or through **NEFT/RTGS. SB A/c o. 08792191002513**,

IFSC Code - PUNB0087910 of PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK, Anandpur sahib.

- Late fee Rs.200/- per week will be charged after due dates of deposit of fee i.e. 15 April, 15 July, 15th Oct., & 15th Jan., after two weeks the name of the student will be struck off and the students has to seek re-admission by paying Rs. 2000/-.
- 7. For Regular Students Admn.fee & Security deposit are not applicable.
- 8. 50% concession in Tuition fee for those students who score 90% and above marks in Class X and seek admission in Class XI.
- 9. Students of NDA wing who are availing the concession of Rs.75000/- per annum will be eligible to avail this concession in Class XII, if they will score minimum 75% and above marks in Class XI.